



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 01220217 February 17, 2022 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E1U17
District: District 1 **Counties:** SARASOTA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 150 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44594115201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR45

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$722,056.00	100.00%
2	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$980,325.87	135.77%
3	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,382,034.60	191.40%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01220217 February 17, 2022

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1U17

District: District 1

Counties: SARASOTA

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 150 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44594115201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR45

The improvements under this Contract consist of bridge repairs to Bridge No. 170142 (SR 45 / US 41) over Roberts Bay in Sarasota County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(2) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0110 12 4 HYDRODEMOLOTION, PROJECT 445941-1-52-01		65.000 SY	2,400.00000	156,000.00	2,015.04000	130,977.60	4,200.00000	273,000.00
0010 0401 70101 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT, PROJECT 445941-1- 52-01		10.000 CF	1,800.00000	18,000.00	1,200.00000	12,000.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00
0015 0411 1 EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB		2.000 GA	128.75000	257.50	300.00000	600.00	100.00000	200.00
0020 0411 2 CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB		40.000 LF	60.00000	2,400.00	80.00000	3,200.00	185.00000	7,400.00
0025 0415 1 4 REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		2,006.000 LB	1.01000	2,026.06	3.50000	7,021.00	6.00000	12,036.00
0030 0457 2121 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, NON-STRUCTURAL, 16.1- 30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		8.000 LF	3,245.00000	25,960.00	3,343.50000	26,748.00	9,000.00000	72,000.00
0035 0457 2221 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		8.000 LF	3,508.75000	28,070.00	3,218.50000	25,748.00	9,000.00000	72,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01220217 February 17, 2022

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1U17

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(2) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0040 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		129.000 LF	60.65000	7,823.85	55.00000	7,095.00	95.00000	12,255.00
0045 0458 2 POLYMER NOSING FOR BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT		40.000 CF	1,020.00000	40,800.00	1,046.87000	41,874.80	1,500.00000	60,000.00
0050 0918349 11 ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE- UHPC, PROJECT 445941-1- 52-01		13.000 CY	11,222.20000	145,888.60	28,034.16000	364,444.08	12,000.00000	156,000.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:			\$427,226.01		\$619,708.48		\$674,891.00	

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0055 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44594115201		(1.000) LS	70,160.00000	70,160.00	104,400.00000	104,400.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
0060 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44594115201		(150.000) DA (LS)	70,000.00000	70,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
0065 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		13,260.000 ED	0.30000	3,978.00	0.36000	4,773.60	0.32000	4,243.20
0070 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		13,055.000 ED	0.11000	1,436.05	0.13000	1,697.15	0.12000	1,566.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01220217 February 17, 2022

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1U17

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(2) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0075 0102 76		265.000	4.50000	1,192.50	5.27000	1,396.55	5.00000	1,325.00
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		ED						
0080 0102 99		328.000	10.00000	3,280.00	11.70000	3,837.60	11.00000	3,608.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		ED						
0085 0102115		610.000	0.30000	183.00	0.36000	219.60	0.50000	305.00
TYPE III BARRICADE		ED						
0090 0102913 21		0.759	11,818.18000	8,970.00	13,455.00000	10,212.35	12,500.00000	9,487.50
REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		GM						
0095 0102913 22		0.047	2,723.40000	128.00	3,744.00000	175.97	3,400.00000	159.80
REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP, 6" WIDE		GM						
0100 0104 11		800.000	4.00000	3,200.00	12.00000	9,600.00	11.00000	8,800.00
FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		LF						
0105 0327 70 11		733.000	6.96000	5,101.68	8.36000	6,127.88	55.00000	40,315.00
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH		SY						
0110 0327 70 12		3,447.000	4.18000	14,408.46	5.02000	17,303.94	15.00000	51,705.00
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/4" AVG DEPTH		SY						
0115 0334 1 53		40.300	169.00000	6,810.70	202.80000	8,172.84	650.00000	26,195.00
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		TN						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01220217 February 17, 2022

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1U17

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(2) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0120 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		287.400 TN	171.00000	49,145.40	205.20000	58,974.48	500.00000	143,700.00
0125 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44594115201		(1.000) LS	48,017.00000	48,017.00	48,017.00000	48,017.00	48,017.00000	48,017.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:			\$286,010.79		\$349,908.96		\$689,427.10	

SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0130 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		44.000 EA	3.80000	167.20	4.45000	195.80	5.00000	220.00
0135 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.164 GM	4,390.24000	720.00	5,265.00000	863.46	5,000.00000	820.00
0140 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		0.348 GM	732.76000	255.00	877.50000	305.37	1,000.00000	348.00
0145 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.173 GM	4,421.97000	765.00	5,265.00000	910.85	6,000.00000	1,038.00
0150 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44594115201		(1.000) LS	2,057.00000	2,057.00	2,407.00000	2,407.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01220217 February 17, 2022

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1U17

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(2) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing									
0155	0711 11160		2.000	112.50000	225.00	264.00000	528.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL			EA						
0160	0711 11170		2.000	145.00000	290.00	170.00000	340.00	225.00000	450.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW			EA						
0165	0711 16101		0.164	10,243.90000	1,680.00	12,285.00000	2,014.74	15,000.00000	2,460.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0170	0711 16131		0.348	2,514.37000	875.00	2,925.00000	1,017.90	3,500.00000	1,218.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP			GM						
0175	0711 16201		0.173	10,317.92000	1,785.00	12,285.00000	2,125.31	12,500.00000	2,162.50
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$8,819.20		\$10,708.43		\$17,716.50	

Contract Grand Totals:

\$722,056.00

\$980,325.87

1,382,034.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01220217 February 17, 2022 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E1U17

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.